No own equity of Hellenic 

Development Bank of Investments S.A. s. is co-invested. 

5. The investments will be implemented through one or more Financial Intermediaries, where 

HDBI cannot participate in each selected Financial Intermediary with a capital of more than 

eighteen million euros (€ 18,000,000). Financial Intermediaries, as well as investors or Fund 

Managers, are selected through an open, transparent and non-discriminatory procedure, in 

accordance with applicable EU and national law. 

6. The Financial Intermediary is required to have at its establishment total commitments of at